

## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 750: Confirm Chris Loutit/Industrial Commission.

2016-2017 General Assembly

Committee: Senate Select Committee on Nominations
Introduced by: Sen. Apodaca

Date: April 26, 2016
Prepared by: Giles Perry

Analysis of: Filed Edition Committee Counsel

SUMMARY: Senate Joint Resolution 750 provides for the confirmation of the appointment of Christopher Loutit to the North Carolina Industrial Commission.

**CURRENT LAW:** G.S. 97-77 creates a six member North Carolina Industrial Commission, appointed by the Governor for six year terms, subject to confirmation by the General Assembly.

**BILL ANALYSIS:** Senate Joint Resolution confirms the Governor's appointment of Christopher Loutit to the Industrial Commission, for a term that expires on April 30, 2021.

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** Senate Joint Resolution 750 becomes effective upon ratification.

Karen Cochrane-Brown Director



Legislative Analysis Division 919-733-2578